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DPHE has been working for supplying safe drinking water and provision of 
sanitation facilities to the people of Bangladesh since 1926. Since then DPHE has 
been striving hard to ensure safe potable drinking water for all with the assistance 
of other development partners of the sector. After detection of Arsenic in ground 
water in 1993, new challenge emerged in drinking water supply sector. DPHE 
is still working hard to mitigate arsenic problems from ground water through 
providing safe water to the people of Bangladesh.

During implementation of GOB-UNICEF project, DPHE initiated unique coding 
system for water points installed under the project to introduce better water 
point management in the sector. As a follow up of the said initiative, with the 
financial support from UNICEF, DPHE conducted a survey to gather information 
on water quality and status of water points installed during 2006 to 2012 under 
different DPHE projects. 

The data collected under the survey, thereby analyzed and a report prepared 
with the technical assistance of the Department of Geology, University of Dhaka. 
The output based on the present status of water points presented in district 
wise maps. These will help DPHE and other sector partners to understand the 
performance and status of functioning of different water supply options and for 
effective project planning & monitoring.

It is highly appreciated for timely initiatives taken from DPHE Planning Circle, 
Ground Water Circle, Feasibility Study & Design Circle and MIS Unit of DPHE 
for their mutual cooperation and successfully completion of the program. The 
financial and technical support from UNICEF is thankfully acknowledged.

Hope that, the analysis and outputs of these initiatives will be very useful for the 
department itself as well as for the partners of WASH sector.

Khaleda Ahsan
Chief Engineer
Department of Public Health Engineering

FOREWORD
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Water Point Mapping (WPM) can be defined as an ‘exercise through the 
geographical positions of all public water points in an area are gathered with 
management, technical and demographical information’.

SHEWA-B (GOB-UNICEF) project was launched in 2006. Under the project 
around 21,500 water points installed in 76 Upazilla of 19 districts. The project 
initiates 20 digit water point identification number (ID) during 2011 to manage 
and maintain data of each water points effectively and efficiently. The Local 
Government Division, M/O LGRD & Cooperatives approved the coding system 
of water points introduced in the same year. Later these 21,500 water points 
checked for arsenic content by the CHPs (Community Health Promoters), who 
were field level staff of the project. In the course of the program, DPHE first 
introduced mobile phone based data collection system in 2012 to develop the 
database. 

Following the success under GOB-UNICEF project, DPHE took initiative for 
water point coding of all other water points installed by DPHE through different 
projects. As a first initiative DPHE collected information of water points those 
were installed during (2006-2012) under 1st phase. After verification and 
validation of the collected data, an initiative was taken to update the status 
of the installed water points in terms of functionality as well as water quality 
(i.e. Arsenic). The survey was conducted by 1550 field staff of DPHE (known 
as mechanic) in 64 districts. The activity was supervised by the Sub-Assistant 
Engineers/ Assistant Engineers at the field level and monitored by the Executive 
Engineers of the respective districts. The country wide activity was monitored 
and managed by a technical committee which was formed by the Chief Engineer, 
DPHE. The committee includes DPHE’s Additional Chief Engineer (Works), 
Superintending Engineer (Planning Circle), Superintending Engineer (Ground 
Water Circle), Superintending Engineer (Feasibility Study & Design Circle) and 
Executive Engineer (Planning). The data collection as well as payment to the field 
staff was done by using mobile phone technology. The technical support was 
provided by MIS Unit, DPHE. Around 1, 50,000 water points were surveyed by 
the mechanics under the program.

MIS/GIS unit of DPHE completed its initial task by cleaning, compiling & managing 
the whole dataset, which is now ready for future use, analysis and interpretation 
by the department and other stake holders working in the sector. DPHE with the 
technical assistance of the Department of Geology, Dhaka University, processed 
and proposed a set of maps those could help in future water supply project 
planning and existing project monitoring.

Finally, MIS/GIS unit of DPHE feels that Water Point Mapping data as an entry 
point for bringing the government and donors in dialogue on how to improve 
sector performance, accountability and sustainability of water supply systems.

PREFACE
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Division : Barisal District : Barguna
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District Boundary

Population (2011):*  892781

Average (ft): 9.32
Minimum (ft): 13
Maximum (ft): 4

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Amtali 646 636 646 636
Bamna 185 185 185 185
Barguna Sadar 571 565 571 565
Betagi 282 274 282 274
Patharghata 294 280 58 9 56 23 408 312
Grand Total 1978 1940 58 9 56 23 2092 1972

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: Barguna (Installation Year: 
2006‐2012)

Upazilla
DTW‐6 PSF SST/VSST

Total # 
WP

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Technology with Functionality
( STW-6

!( STW-TDev

+ DTW-6

(F!G DTW-TDev

* RW-6

*

RW-TDev

) PSF

Ú RWH
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Division : Barisal District : Barisal
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):**  2324310

Average (ft): 10.91
Minimum (ft): 16
Maximum (ft): 8

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional 
Agailjhara 227 227 227 227
Babuganj 232 229 232 229
Bakerganj 901 898 901 898
Banari Para 218 215 218 215
Barisal Sadar (Kotwali) 265 262 265 262
Gaurnadi 268 268 268 268
Hizla 214 205 214 205
Mehendiganj 236 235 236 235
Muladi 260 254 260 254
Wazirpur 573 566 573 566
Grand Total 3394 3359 3394 3359

Performance of Different Water Supply 
Technologies:Barisal (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

DTW‐6 Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Upazilla
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District Boundary

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1776795

Average (ft): 11.5
Minimum (ft): 32
Maximum (ft): 2

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional 
Bhola Sadar 755 726 755 726
Burhanuddin 519 511 519 511
Char Fasson 829 813 829 813
Daulat Khan 498 484 498 484
Lalmohan 746 678 746 678
Manpura 145 118 145 118
Tazumuddin 244 240 244 240
Grand Total 3736 3570 3736 3570

Upazilla
DTW‐6 Total 

Functional 
Total 
# WP

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: 
Bhola (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Barisal District :  Bhola



8  |  NATION WIDE PUBLIC WATER POINT MAPPING

)

)

)

Ú

Ú

Ú
,

,

,
,

+

+

+

+

+

++
+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+
+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+
+

+

+

J h a l o k a t iJ h a l o k a t i

Galua

Amua

Saulajalia

RajapurSaturia

Dapdapia

Mathbari

Kulkati

Binoykati

Baramaia

Siddhakati

Magar

Sekherhat

Suktagarh

Basanda

Mollahat

Awrabunia

Keora

Kanthalia

Ponabalia

Chenchri Rampur

Nabagram

Subidpur

Kirtipasha

Kusanghal

Ranapasha

Patkhalghata

Nachan Mohal

Bharabpasha

Gabkhan Dhansiri

Nathullabad

Nalchity Paurashava

Gabha Ramchandrapur

Jhalokati Sadar Paurashava

N a l c h i t y

R a j a p u r

K a n t h a l i a

J h a l o k a t i  S a d a r

94

94

90

98

99

96

99

99

96

90

94

97

97

95

96

97

86

81

70
92

87

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

99

88

97

94

22
°3

0'
0"

N

22
°3

0'
0"

N

Technology with Functionality
( STW-6

!( STW-TDev

+ DTW-6

(F!G DTW-TDev

* RW-6

*

RW-TDev

) PSF

Ú RWH

, SST/VSST

u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

µ

0 5 102.5 Km

Legend
Union Boundary

District Boundary

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  682669

Average (ft): 8.54
Minimum (ft): 13
Maximum (ft): 5

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Jhalokati Sadar 356 344 356 344
Kanthalia 392 382 73 67 12 12 34 27 511 488
Nalchity 493 492 493 492
Rajapur 328 324 328 324
Grand Total 1569 1542 73 67 12 12 34 27 1688 1648

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: Jhalokati (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
DTW‐6 PSF RWH SST/VSST

Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Division : Barisal District : Jhalokati
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Legend
Union Boundary

District Boundary

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1535854

Average (ft): 7.4
Minimum (ft): 12
Maximum (ft): 3

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional 
Bauphal 397 383 397 383
Dashmina 330 312 330 312
Dumki Upazila 244 242 244 242
Galachipa 740 726 740 726
Kala Para 401 400 401 400
Mirzaganj Upazila 336 335 336 335
Patuakhali Sadar 360 352 360 352
Grand Total 2808 2750 2808 2750

Upazilla
DTW‐6 Total 

# WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: 
Patuakhali (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Extremely

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Very

Moderately

Division : Barisal District : Patuakhali
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Bhandaria 29 21 374 353 28 28 2 2 126 102 559 506
Kawkhali 259 259 259 259
Mathbaria 120 33 497 426 14 3 4 1 100 41 735 504
Nazirpur Upazila 6 5 258 243 75 72 5 5 344 325
Nesarabad (Swarupkati) 726 724 726 724
Pirojpur Sadar 11 9 213 203 31 17 3 3 46 25 304 257
Zianagar 34 17 113 89 119 67 10 8 29 16 305 197
Grand Total 200 85 2440 2297 267 187 24 19 301 184 3232 2772

SST/VSST
Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: Pirojpur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 DTW‐6 PSF RWH

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  1113257

Average (ft): 8.88
Minimum (ft): 46
Maximum (ft): 5

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Division : Barisal District : Pirojpur
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District Boundary

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Alikadam 1 1 43 42 17 17 61 60
Bandarban Sadar 60 59 12 12 117 109 13 13 202 193
Lama 74 63 15 13 89 76
Naikhongchhari 7 7 4 4 68 68 15 15 94 94
Rowangchhari 5 4 1 1 61 51 16 13 83 69
Ruma 6 6 18 18 24 24
Thanchi 38 38 38 38
Grand Total 79 77 17 17 419 389 76 71 591 554

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Bandarban (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Population (2011):*  388335

Average (ft): 32.08
Minimum (ft): 73
Maximum (ft): 10

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Chittagong District : Bandarban
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  2416018

Average (ft): 20.14
Minimum (ft): 44
Maximum (ft): 10

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Chandpur Sadar 334 326 50 48 384 374
Faridganj 567 561 198 197 765 758
Haim Char 292 279 60 57 352 336
Hajiganj 15 15 387 374 402 389
Kachua 336 272 336 272
Matlab Dakshin 194 147 13 13 207 160
Matlab Uttar 516 455 516 455
Shahrasti 303 279 303 279
Grand Total 1918 1783 1347 1240 3265 3023

Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Upazilla
DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:          
Chandpur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Division : Chittagong District : Chandpur
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  2289990

Average (ft): 13.61
Minimum (ft): 29
Maximum (ft): 3

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Chakaria 17 15 133 123 8 8 158 146
Cox'S Bazar Sadar 86 85 405 400 4 3 5 5 2 2 502 495
Kutubdia 37 13 281 210 318 223
Maheshkhali 7 6 14 13 21 19
Pekua 1 1 31 31 32 32
Ramu 57 52 1 1 154 149 212 202
Teknaf 96 92 15 13 127 119 30 27 83 73 351 324
Ukhia Upazila 51 47 11 11 114 109 31 31 3 3 210 201
Grand Total 352 311 27 25 241 228 1079 984 98 87 5 5 2 2 1804 1642

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Cox's Bazar (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 SST/VSST Other

Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Division : Chittagong District : Cox’s Bazar
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Population (2011):*  1437371

Average (ft): 18.57
Minimum (ft): 50
Maximum (ft): 4

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach 
Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional 
Chhagalnaiya 138 127 138 127
Daganbhuiyan 205 189 205 189
Feni Sadar 249 246 249 246
Fulgazi 185 184 185 184
Parshuram 95 95 95 95
Sonagazi 414 394 414 394
Grand Total 1286 1235 1286 1235

Upazilla
DTW‐6 Total 

# WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: 
Feni (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Division : Chittagong District : Feni
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  613917

Average (ft): 25.55
Minimum (ft): 56
Maximum (ft): 10

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Dighinala 11 10 18 17 3 3 43 36 15 15 90 81
Khagrachhari Sadar 34 33 15 15 34 18 3 3 86 69
Lakshmichhari 10 6 23 21 41 23 6 5 80 55
Mahalchhari 19 19 10 10 2 2 34 31 7 7 72 69
Manikchhari 1 1 5 5 3 3 1 1 39 29 49 39
Matiranga 17 17 6 6 1 1 2 2 5 5 16 14 47 45
Panchhari 14 14 13 13 3 2 31 29 14 13 75 71
Ramgarh 13 13 10 10 49 43 72 66
Grand Total 18 18 102 100 80 75 34 31 276 214 58 54 3 3 571 495

RW‐TDev RWH
Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Khagrachhari (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Division : Chittagong District : Khagrachhari
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1729188

Average (ft): 13.56
Minimum (ft): 19
Maximum (ft): 8

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional 
Kamalnagar 265 240 265 240
Lakshmipur Sadar 580 565 580 565
Ramganj 277 235 277 235
Ramgati 314 267 314 267
Roypur 412 410 412 410
Grand Total 1848 1717 1848 1717

Performance of Different Water Supply 
Technologies: Lakshmipur                       

(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
DTW‐6 Total 

# WP
Total 

Functional 

Division : Chittagong District : Lakshmipur
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional 
Begumganj 614 573 614 573
Chatkhil 265 259 265 259
Companiganj 468 449 468 449
Hatiya 629 629 629 629
Kabirhat 176 173 176 173
Noakhali Sadar 404 387 404 387
Senbagh 259 257 259 257
Sonaimuri 402 375 402 375
Subarnachar 1098 1091 1098 1091
Grand Total 4315 4193 4315 4193

Performance of Different Water Supply 
Technologies:Noakhali                          

(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
DTW‐6 Total 

# WP
Total 

Functional 

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  3108083

Average (ft): 12.69
Minimum (ft): 22
Maximum (ft): 5

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Division : Chittagong District : Noakhali
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Division : Dhaka District : Dhaka
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Legend
Union Boundary

District Boundary

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  12043977

Average (ft): 60.84
Minimum (ft): 426
Maximum (ft): 21

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Badda 9 6 19 16 11 11 2 2 41 35
Dakshinkhan 3 1 2 2 2 7 3
Demra 63 57 103 93 20 20 71 69 257 239
Dhamrai 33 31 47 43 103 96 28 25 3 1 214 196
Dohar 266 262 103 96 22 16 391 374
Hazaribagh 1 1 13 10 1 1 22 22 37 34
Keraniganj 213 141 157 140 205 185 206 188 2 1 783 655
Khilgaon 11 8 15 15 2 2 28 25
Khilkhet 3 2 7 5 10 7
Nawabganj 212 201 219 213 14 10 445 424
Savar 131 126 390 384 56 56 51 50 628 616
Shyampur 1 1

Turag 2 2 9 3 3 3 14 8
Uttar Khan 2 2 21 19 3 3 13 11 39 35
Grand Total 468 375 780 725 881 839 725 684 39 27 2 1 2895 2651

Total Functional 
RW‐TDev

Total # WP

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Dhaka (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

!( STW-TDev

(F!G DTW-TDev

Technology with Functionality

( STW-6

+ DTW-6

* RW-6

*

RW-TDev
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Division : Dhaka District : Faridpur
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u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  3403912

Average (ft): 53.07
Minimum (ft): 100
Maximum (ft): 35

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Gazipur Sadar 368 368 368 368
Kaliakair 227 225 74 74 301 299
Kaliganj 28 26 56 55 84 81
Kapasia 322 315 322 315

Sreepur 302 290 302 290
Grand Total 255 251 322 315 744 732 56 55 1377 1353

STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev Other Total # WP Total Functional Upazilla

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Gazipur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Division : Dhaka District : Gazipur
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u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

# WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Gopalganj Sadar 132 117 5 3 137 120
Kashiani 341 320 82 76 423 396
Kotalipara 431 429 431 429
Muksudpur 257 241 14 13 271 254
Tungipara 163 161 35 16 198 177
Grand Total 1324 1268 136 108 1460 1376

Upazilla
DTW‐6 PSF Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Gopalgonj 
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Population (2011):*  1172415

Average (ft): 13.15
Minimum (ft): 17.66
Maximum (ft): 9.33

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Division : Dhaka District : Gopalganj
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Technology with Functionality
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* RW-6

*

RW-TDev

) PSF

Ú RWH

, SST/VSST

u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

Population (2011):*  2292674

Average (ft): 21.95
Minimum (ft): 34.5
Maximum (ft): 16.33

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bakshiganj 157 149 2 34 28 193 177
Dewanganj 225 201 3 5 3 2 2 235 206
Islampur 2083 1930 34 31 5 5 24 24 2146 1990
Jamalpur Sadar 235 231 259 256 24 24 1 1 519 512
Madarganj 226 200 3 2 17 15 2 2 248 219
Melandaha 284 275 2 2 5 5 2 1 293 283
Sarishabari Upazila 174 156 2 32 25 1 209 181
Grand Total 3384 3142 305 291 122 105 8 6 24 24 3843 3568

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Jamalpur(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev RWH Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Division : Dhaka District : Jamalpur
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Division : Dhaka District : Kishoreganj
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Population (2011):*  1165952

Average (ft): 15.11
Minimum (ft): 21
Maximum (ft): 7

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Kalkini 2 2 421 414 423 416
Madaripur Sadar 404 389 404 389
Rajoir 303 292 303 292
Shib Char 11 11 384 375 395 386
Grand Total 13 13 1512 1470 1525 1483

Upazilla
STW‐6 DTW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Madaripur       
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Technology with Functionality

( STW-6

!( STW-TDev

+ DTW-6

(F!G DTW-TDev

* RW-6

*

RW-TDev

) PSF

Ú RWH

, SST/VSST

Division : Dhaka District : Madaripur
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Division : Dhaka District : Manikganj
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*
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¦ Gravity Flow System

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Hard to Reach 
Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  5110272

Average (ft): 59.28
Minimum (ft): 91
Maximum (ft): 5

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bhaluka 213 208 213 208
Dhobaura 59 57 126 123 27 23 212 203
Fulbaria 28 28 305 304 333 332
Gaffargaon 82 82 101 100 39 39 64 62 286 283
Gauripur 135 131 37 36 29 28 16 15 217 210
Haluaghat 7 7 145 140 15 15 6 6 24 16 197 184
Ishwarganj 282 275 282 275
Muktagachha 8 8 312 310 320 318
Mymensingh Sadar 307 272 307 272
Nandail 213 204 29 27 10 8 252 239
Phulpur 85 79 367 363 4 4 66 62 8 8 530 516
Trishal 208 193 208 193
Grand Total 210 204 2647 2557 95 94 320 308 16 15 69 55 3357 3233

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Mymensingh (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Division : Dhaka District : Mymensingh
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District Boundary

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  2948217

Average (ft): 34.49
Minimum (ft): 92
Maximum (ft): 22

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Araihazar 469 454 136 131 605 585
Bandar 27 22 48 40 66 46 165 148 4 2 310 258
Narayanganj Sadar 2 3 3 440 399 1 1 446 403
Rupganj 91 69 36 23 10 6 142 107 279 205
Sonargaon 51 49 163 99 347 313 561 461
Grand Total 638 594 86 63 242 154 1230 1098 5 3 2201 1912

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Narayanganj (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Total # WP
Total 

Functional 

Hard to Reach 
Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Dhaka District : Narayanganj
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Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  2948217

Average (ft): 23.2
Minimum (ft): 36
Maximum (ft): 15

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Belabo 91 89 10 7 74 60 4 3 20 13 199 172
Manohardi 109 106 63 55 170 162 342 323
Narsingdi Sadar 6 5 226 205 35 29 267 239
Palash 26 21 112 106 91 78 229 205
Roypura 169 148 394 347 14 11 86 65 21 8 684 579
Shibpur 109 95 64 60 41 40 29 26 243 221
Grand Total 510 464 137 122 1017 920 138 118 121 94 41 21 1964 1739

RW‐TDev Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Narsingdi (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Division : Dhaka District : Narsingdi
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Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  2229642

Average (ft): 22.1
Minimum (ft): 44
Maximum (ft): 13

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Atpara 62 59 38 37 100 96
Barhatta 88 68 46 44 10 3 144 115
Durgapur 117 99 33 27 150 126
Kalmakanda 132 119 9 7 141 126
Kendua 74 74 44 44 118 118
Khaliajuri 118 114 118 114
Madan 64 63 64 63
Mohanganj 24 16 24 16
Netrokona Sadar 2 2 85 79 44 32 131 113
Purbadhala 105 99 102 82 207 181
Grand Total 549 495 406 378 200 161 42 34 1197 1068

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐TDev RW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Netrokona (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Division : Dhaka District : Netrakona
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Division : Dhaka District : Rajbari
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) PSF

Ú RWH

, SST/VSST

u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1155824

Average (ft): 13.9
Minimum (ft): 19
Maximum (ft): 9

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bhedarganj 171 168 171 168
Damudya 263 254 263 254
Gosairhat 313 305 313 305
Naria 219 219 219 219
Shariatpur Sadar 449 439 5 5 454 444
Zanjira 195 193 195 193
Grand Total 1610 1578 5 5 1615 1583

Upazilla
DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev

Total # WP Total Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Shariatpur                       
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Moderately

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Division : Dhaka District : Shariatpur
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Jhenaigati 80 75 83 79 94 85 58 45 315 284
Nakla 184 162 2 48 46 82 72 20 14 20 14 356 308
Nalitabari 10 7 75 71 12 12 152 146 50 44 150 140 449 420
Sherpur Sadar 438 223 90 42 24 12 86 22 2 1 640 300
Sreebardi 151 141 180 173 59 50 62 61 452 425
Grand Total 863 608 160 150 330 273 352 315 273 175 232 215 2 1 2212 1737

Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Sherpur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev Other

Population (2011):*  1358325

Average (ft): 27.36
Minimum (ft): 95
Maximum (ft): 13

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Dhaka District : Sherpur



42  |  NATION WIDE PUBLIC WATER POINT MAPPING

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

**

**

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(
!(!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!( (

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

( (

(
( (

((

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

+
+

+ +
+

+

+

+

+

+
+

+

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
* **

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!( !(!(
!(

!(

(

(

(

(
(

(
(

(
(
(

(

(
(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(
(( (

(

(

(

(

(

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G
(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

(F!G

+

+

+
+

+

+

+

+

+ +

+

+
+

+

+

(F!G

Ta n g a i lTa n g a i l

Arankhola

Jadabpur

Rasulpur

Gazaria

Gabsara

Ausnara

Kalia

Ajgana

Kakrajan

Nikrail

Fulki

Dhala Para

Kakua

Arjuna

Sandhanpur

Katuli

Hugra

Atia

Bhara

Hatibandha

Uarsi

Banshtail

Digar

Gorai

Aloa
Deopara

Basail

Baheratail

Bahuria

Kashil

Solakuri

Alokdia

Habla

Tarafpur

Gohaliabari

Jhawail

Hadira

Elasin

Parki

Lauhati

Banail

Danya

Baghil Gala

Falda

Magra

Duptiair

Deoli

Jamuria

Salla

Golabari

Nagbari

Elenga

Mokhna

Karatia

Dubail
Delduar

Pathrail

Narandia

Anehola

Dhanbari

Anaitara

Balla

Deulabari

Mirzapur

Digalkandi

Kaoaljani

Gayhata

Jamurki

Kanchanpur
Silimpur

Paikara

Gharinda

Pakutia

Hemnagar

Fazilhati

Nagda Simla

Birtara

Bhatgram

Porabari

Kok Dahara

Sahabatpur

Salimabad

Bhadra

Bangra

Fatehpur

Paiska

Mamudnagar

Mahera

Ghatail

Mirzabari

Dhopakandi

Nagarpur

Alamnagar

Gobindasi

Baniajan

Sahadebpur

Lakher Para

Musuddi

Sakhipur Paurashava

Bir Basunda

Dhopakhali

DashkiaDurgapur

Dhubaria

Tangail Sadar Paurashava

Balibhadra

Mahamudnagar

Gopalpur Paurashava

Bekra

Madhupur paurashava

Dhanbari Paurashava

Kalihati Paurashava

Bhuapur Paurashava

Mirzapur Paurashava

Ghatail Paurashava G h a t a i l

S a k h i p u r

M i r z a p u r

M a d h u p u r

K a l i h a t i

B h u a p u r

N a g a r p u r

B a s a i l

T a n g a i l  S a d a r

D e l d u a r

G o p a l p u r

D h a n b a r i

0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

83
85

98
93

92

86

60

92

88

95

67

50

50

88

91

94

94
94

95

75

100

100 100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100 100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

88

71

33

88

94

93

86

92

96

9186

88

88

83

95

33

50

50

93

94

90

92

88

91

95

97 73

89

93

88

89

88

5988

50

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100
100100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100100

100
100

100
100100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100 100

100

100100 100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100 100

100

100

100
100

100

90°0'0"E

90°0'0"E

24
°3

0'
0"

N

24
°3

0'
0"

N

24
°0

'0
"N

24
°0

'0
"N

µ

0 10 205 Km

Legend
Union Boundary

District Boundary

Technology with Functionality

( STW-6

!( STW-TDev

+ DTW-6

(F!G DTW-TDev

* RW-6

*

RW-TDev

) PSF

Ú RWH

, SST/VSST

u Infiltration Gallery
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# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Basail 184 182 12 10 196 192
Bhuapur 20 18 145 143 48 46 19 16 15 13 247 236
Delduar 138 134 6 6 13 13 14 8 171 161
Dhanbari 18 17 93 81 15 14 4 4 130 116
Ghatail 6 5 215 154 68 63 23 15 5 3 317 240
Gopalpur 195 181 9 8 18 12 222 201
Kalihati 369 358 51 43 420 401
Madhupur 93 90 203 201 296 291
Mirzapur 110 107 46 46 10 10 50 50 10 10 226 223
Nagarpur 238 186 2 11 9 251 195
Sakhipur 257 257 52 52 1 1 310 310
Tangail Sadar 61 58 61 58
Grand Total 1371 1278 885 796 139 132 339 333 108 82 5 3 2847 2624

RW‐TDev
Total # WP Total Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Tangail (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Population (2011):*  3605083

Average (ft): 26.66
Minimum (ft): 54
Maximum (ft): 10

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Dhaka District : Tangail
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# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Alamdanga 54 53 66 60 87 85 51 50 123 55 38 34 419 337
Chuadanga Sadar 36 36 87 81 21 21 108 102 111 67 27 26 390 333
Damurhuda 44 36 81 77 58 56 74 70 109 80 15 13 381 332
Jiban Nagar 25 23 65 59 49 46 39 36 50 27 19 15 247 206
Grand Total 159 148 299 277 215 208 272 258 393 229 99 88 1437 1208

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 SST/VSST Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Chuadanga (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Khulna District : Chuadanga
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Division : Khulna District : Jessore
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Division : Khulna District : Jhenaidah
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Division : Khulna District : Magura
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  918419

Average (ft): 30.43
Minimum (ft): 39
Maximum (ft): 23

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Magura Sadar 226 210 143 136 21 15 390 361
Mohammadpur 9 9 1 1 200 180 99 78 24 23 333 291
Shalikha 9 9 2 2 187 183 89 85 35 28 322 307
Sreepur 79 75 80 77 75 68 66 61 2 2 302 283
Grand Total 97 93 83 80 688 641 397 360 82 68 1347 1242

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Magura (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 Total 

# WP
Total 

Functional 
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Division : Khulna District : Meherpur
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District Boundary

Population (2011):*  655392

Average (ft): 21.72
Minimum (ft): 27
Maximum (ft): 15

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Hard to Reach 
Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Gangni 265 259 48 46 24 21 35 31 239 209 2 2 613 568
Meherpur Sadar 208 202 69 61 7 6 20 19 227 210 531 498
Mujib Nagar 49 48 1 1 21 21 86 53 157 123
Grand Total 522 509 118 108 31 27 76 71 466 419 86 53 2 2 1301 1189

RW‐6 RW‐TDev Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Meherpur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
SST/VSSTSTW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Kalia 16 16 601 584 12 12 629 612
Lohagara 41 38 32 31 664 647 20 18 757 734
Narail Sadar 9 9 241 219 33 30 283 258
Grand Total 66 63 32 31 1506 1450 53 48 12 12 1669 1604

Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RWH

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Narail (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Population (2011):*  721668

Average (ft): 16.6
Minimum (ft): 26
Maximum (ft): 13

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Khulna District : Narail
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Division : Rajshahi District : C. Nawabganj
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  1647521

Average (ft): 48.46
Minimum (ft): 144
Maximum (ft): 25

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bholahat 195 181 10 5 205 186
Chapai Nababga 63 60 204 194 65 53 20 17 352 324
Gomastapur 50 49 238 228 20 18 308 295
Nachole 30 29 251 223 281 252
Shibganj 45 45 514 480 1 1 62 58 32 29 654 613
Grand Total 383 364 1207 1125 1 1 157 134 52 46 1800 1670

RW‐TDev Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Chapai Nawabganj (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 RW‐6
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Population (2011):*  2600157

Average (ft): 44.48
Minimum (ft): 85
Maximum (ft): 27

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Atrai 95 95 117 116 212 211
Badalgachhi 106 97 104 99 210 196
Dhamoirhat 144 127 80 67 1 1 225 195
Mahadebpur 100 85 179 145 279 230
Manda 15 13 218 198 233 211
Naogaon Sadar 170 166 146 139 316 305
Niamatpur 3 2 187 171 18 15 208 188
Patnitala 7 7 113 111 47 46 167 164
Porsha 8 8 6 6 1 1 2 2 41 41 38 28 96 86
Raninagar 93 91 101 96 194 187
Sapahar 5 5 115 114 51 51 171 170
Grand Total 746 696 1366 1262 1 1 2 2 60 57 136 125 2311 2143

RW‐6 RW‐TDev Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Naogaon (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Rajshahi District : Naogaon
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1706673

Average (ft): 33.72
Minimum (ft): 43
Maximum (ft): 27

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bagatipara 58 56 95 91 4 2 157 149
Baraigram 91 90 133 131 224 221
Gurudaspur 86 85 136 133 222 218
Lalpur 128 126 159 156 6 2 293 284
Natore Sadar 119 108 248 216 367 324
Singra 13 12 218 215 231 227
Grand Total 495 477 989 942 10 4 1494 1423

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev RW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Natore                    
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Extremely

Hard to Reach 
Unions***
Classification

Other

Very

Moderately

Division : Rajshahi District : Natore
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Other
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Very
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Population (2011):*  1834231

Average (ft): 15.95
Minimum (ft): 29
Maximum (ft): 9

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Dimla  265 265 12 10 277 275
Domar  264 254 264 254
Jaldhaka  240 227 240 227
Kishoreganj  281 254 281 254
Nilphamari Sadar Up 396 375 25 15 421 390
Saidpur  144 130 144 130
Grand Total 1590 1505 37 25 1627 1530

Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply 
Technologies:Nilphamari (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 RW‐6

Division : Rajshahi District : Nilphamari
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Division : Rajshahi District : Pabna
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Division : Rajshahi District : Rajshahi
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Population (2011):*  3097489

Average (ft): 37.65
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Maximum (ft): 18

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 

Belkuchi 159 153 30 28 27 27 2 2 218 210
Chauhali 199 165 41 29 240 194
Kamarkhanda 134 129 20 20 50 45 204 194
Kazipur 713 693 126 120 65 56 1 1 3 3 2 2 910 875
Royganj 82 79 196 167 206 162 484 408
Shahjadpur 149 124 189 139 338 263
Sirajganj Sadar 225 216 88 80 10 9 15 11 32 21 1 1 2 2 373 340
Tarash 2 2 276 261 37 28 315 291
Ullah Para 136 122 189 168 325 290
Grand Total 1799 1683 1155 1012 10 9 15 11 417 339 1 1 1 1 7 7 2 2 3407 3065

SST/VSST
Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Sirajganj (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)
DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev PSF RWH

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6

Division : Rajshahi District : Sirajganj
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Division : Rangpur District : Bogra
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  2379255

Average (ft): 17.68
Minimum (ft): 28
Maximum (ft): 6

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Fulchhari 126 117 135 122 8 8 1 1 270 248
Gaibandha Sadar 440 397 182 153 87 69 709 619
Gobindaganj 232 226 307 273 131 115 11 9 681 623
Palashbari 210 189 67 60 70 52 5 4 352 305
Sadullapur 181 172 122 110 15 10 1 1 319 293
Saghata 175 169 136 124 12 11 1 324 304
Sundarganj 217 213 136 134 5 5 1 1 359 353
Grand Total 1581 1483 963 866 122 110 328 270 16 13 2 1 2 2 3014 2745

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐TDev Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Gaibanda (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)
RW‐6 RW‐TDev RWH SST/VSST Total # 

WP

Division : Rangpur District : Gaibandha
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  913768

Average (ft): 29.8
Minimum (ft): 35
Maximum (ft): 25

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Akkelpur 62 56 123 106 6 1 191 163
Joypurhat Sadar 123 120 140 135 26 11 289 266
Kalai 48 38 114 104 5 167 142
Khetlal 60 52 126 111 6 192 163
Panchbibi 108 102 137 131 14 7 259 240
Grand Total 401 368 640 587 57 19 1098 974

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: Joypurhat            
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev RW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Division : Rangpur District : Joypurhat
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Division : Rangpur District : Kurigram
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  2069273

Average (ft): 19.29
Minimum (ft): 29
Maximum (ft): 15

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bhurungamari 143 139 5 5 18 12 166 156
Char Rajibpur 75 65 17 11 5 3 1 1 98 80
Chilmari 101 95 30 28 20 16 151 139
Kurigram Sadar 155 153 5 5 34 30 194 188
Nageshwari 170 161 6 5 24 24 25 20 1 1 226 211
Phulbari 108 105 5 5 21 19 1 1 135 130
Rajarhat 135 132 11 8 67 55 1 1 2 2 216 198
Raumari 113 109 29 29 9 9 1 1 152 148
Ulipur 145 136 37 34 25 24 1 1 208 195
Grand Total 1145 1095 145 130 24 24 224 188 1 1 5 5 2 2 1546 1445

SST/VSST Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Kurigram (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev RWH
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Division : Rangpur District : Lalmonirhat
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  1256099

Average (ft): 27.83
Minimum (ft): 84
Maximum (ft): 11

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Aditmari 231 227 12 12 13 8 256 247
Hatibandha 236 212 11 9 20 13 267 234
Kaliganj 217 210 10 9 13 13 240 232
Lalmonirhat Sadar 234 225 35 34 22 17 291 276
Patgram 188 175 59 53 247 228
Grand Total 1106 1049 68 64 127 104 1301 1217

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev RW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Lalmonirhat       
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)
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Atwari 176 174 40 39 216 213
Boda 269 257 21 20 290 277
Debiganj 425 417 10 10 435 427
Panchagarh Sadar 321 310 18 18 173 169 512 497
Tentulia 178 178 5 5 148 146 331 329
Grand Total 1369 1336 23 23 392 384 1784 1743

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Panchaghar       
(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev RW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Population (2011):*  987644

Average (ft): 16.2
Minimum (ft): 24
Maximum (ft): 4

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Technology with 
Functionality

( STW-6
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*
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, SST/VSST

u Infiltration Gallery

¦ Gravity Flow System

µ
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Legend
Union Boundary

District Boundary

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Rangpur District : Panchagarh
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# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Badarganj 171 157 232 218 15 7 418 382
Gangachara 382 376 50 40 2 1 434 417
Kaunia 142 140 14 13 4 4 160 157
Mitha Pukur 234 219 113 103 2 2 349 324
Pirgachha 192 185 42 41 2 2 40 32 276 260
Pirganj 201 177 102 79 303 256
Rangpur Sadar 488 475 32 32 6 6 526 513
Taraganj 201 197 17 17 2 2 32 32 252 248
Grand Total 2011 1926 570 511 32 32 10 10 95 78 2718 2557

Total 
# WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies: Rangpur (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Moderately

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Population (2011):*  2881086

Average (ft): 18.32
Minimum (ft): 30
Maximum (ft): 12

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Division : Rangpur District : Rangpur
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Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Population (2011):*  1390042

Average (ft): 18.34
Minimum (ft): 26
Maximum (ft): 15

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional 
Baliadangi 221 221 221 221
Haripur 193 193 193 193
Pirganj 260 259 260 259
Ranisankail 227 227 227 227
Thakurgaon Sadar 409 377 409 377
Grand Total 1310 1277 1310 1277

Upazilla
STW‐6 Total # 

WP
Total 

Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply 
Technologies:Thakugaon                        

(Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Division : Rangpur District : Thakurgaon
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District Boundary

Population (2011):*  2089001

Average (ft): 21.86
Minimum (ft): 36
Maximum (ft): 8

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

District Summary:

Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Ajmiriganj 63 38 98 98 161 136
Bahubal 89 85 19 17 22 22 15 15 27 20 172 159
Baniachong 13 11 197 191 210 202
Chunarughat 99 96 11 9 39 38 21 21 33 25 203 189
Habiganj Sadar 72 58 48 30 63 59 17 17 200 164
Lakhai 75 67 8 8 68 66 6 5 157 146
Madhabpur 116 102 21 14 67 61 4 3 22 10 230 190
Nabiganj 84 76 10 9 148 143 15 15 257 243
Grand Total 611 533 117 87 702 678 78 76 82 55 1590 1429

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Habiganj (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Total # WP
RW‐6DTW‐TDevDTW‐6STW‐TDevSTW‐6

Upazilla
Total 

Functional 

Ref: * BBS (2011), **Water Table Database, DPHE (2012), ***Hard To Reach Area, WSP-WB (2011)

Division : Sylhet District : Habiganj
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Hard to Reach Unions ***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Population (2011):*  1919062

Average (ft): 14.96
Minimum (ft): 36
Maximum (ft): 2

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Barlekha 115 111 1 1 98 97 4 4 158 158 180 169 556 540
Juri 33 31 63 62 57 51 153 144
Kamalganj 123 121 6 6 79 78 12 11 31 13 234 216 485 445
Kulaura 60 54 20 19 58 54 91 76 1 1 230 204
Maulvibazar Sadar 92 77 77 68 9 9 71 54 3 3 2 2 254 213
Rajnagar 112 108 6 6 111 111 34 34 230 207 493 466
Sreemangal 88 82 19 17 58 58 13 11 7 7 83 62 2 2 270 239
Grand Total 623 584 52 49 544 528 72 69 324 283 821 733 5 5 2441 2251

Total # 
WP

Total 
Functional 

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Maulavibazar (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)

Upazilla
STW‐6 STW‐TDev DTW‐6 DTW‐TDev RW‐6 RW‐TDev RWH

Division : Sylhet District : Maulvibazar
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Population (2011):*  2467968

Average (ft): 18.79
Minimum (ft): 24
Maximum (ft): 10

District Summary:

Lowest Water Level (2012):**

# WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional  # WP Functional 
Bishwambarpur 92 90 229 223 17 17 338 330
Chhatak 345 287 10 10 355 297
Dakshin Sunamganj 184 178 18 18 202 196
Derai 276 260 20 16 296 276
Dharampasha 423 391 15 15 29 29 467 435
Dowarabazar 19 19 393 379 29 27 19 19 460 444
Jagannathpur 244 230 18 16 262 246
Jamalganj 248 238 248 238
Sulla 29 28 235 230 20 20 1 1 285 279
Sunamganj Sadar 6 5 253 236 15 12 274 253
Tahirpur 41 38 242 234 20 16 303 288
Grand Total 187 180 3072 2886 128 115 54 52 49 49 3490 3282

Upazilla

Performance of Different Water Supply Technologies:Sunamganj (Installation Year: 2006‐2012)
Total 

Functional 
Total # WP

RWHRW‐6DTW‐TDevDTW‐6STW‐6

Hard to Reach Unions***
Classification

Other

Extremely

Very

Moderately

Division : Sylhet District : Sunamganj
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Division : Sylhet District : Sylhet
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